CITY OF VENTNOR RESOLUTION NO. 053 OF 2020

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF VENTNOR, COUNTY OF ATLANTIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUALS TO AD HOC CITIZEN ADVISORY COMMITTEE 2020

Whereas, at its regular public meeting held on August 9, 2018, the Mayor and Commissioners voted to form a City of Ventnor Ad Hoc Citizen Advisory Committee; and

Whereas, the Committee is advisory in nature and cannot take any action which will bind the City; and

Whereas, it is expected the Ad Hoc Citizen Advisory Committee may focus on various areas and operations of city government, including but not limited to finance and budget, public works, public safety, economic development, code and construction, and recreation; as an example, and

Whereas, this Ad Hoc Citizen Advisory Committee will be comprised of fifteen individuals preferably from varied backgrounds comprised of fulltime or part time residents or tax taxpayers; and

Whereas, it is expected a member of the Ad Hoc Citizen Advisory Committee is to be a productive, positive member of the committee; and

Whereas, it is expected that each Ad Hoc Citizen Advisory Committee member will listen to and respect the opinions of others; and

Whereas, it is important for the Ad Hoc Citizen Advisory Committee member to support the majority decision of the Committee; and

Whereas, it is important for the Ad Hoc Citizen Advisory Committee member to recognize the committee will function best when its members work within the committee framework and bring items of business to the Ad Hoc Citizen Advisory Committee; and

Now, Therefore, be it Resolved, by the Mayor and Commissioners of the City of Ventnor, in the County of Atlantic, the following persons are hereby appointed to the City of Ventnor Ad Hoc Citizen Advisory Committee through 12/31/2020.

Scott Bluth	Christopher Breece		
Ed Cahan	Kenneth Zucker		
Tom Hewitt	Molly Golubcow		
Kenneth Gordon	Bob Gross		
Jim Quinlan	Jeff Jaskol		
Peter Kleiner	Beth Kwart		
Rand Snyderman	Andy Starer		
Scott	Oster		

Members of the Board of Commissioners of the City of Ventnor City, NJ
Mayor Beth Holtzman
Commissioner H. Timothy Kriebel
Commissioner Lance Landgraf, Jr

I, **LISA H. HAND**, **City Clerk** of the **CITY OF VENTNOR CITY**, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at a regular meeting of the **Ventnor City Board of Commissioners** held this 9 th day of January **2020** and in witness whereof I have hereunder set my hand and official seal on this date written.

	Motion	Second	Yes	Nay	Abstain	Absent	
Holtzman							
Kriebel							
Landgraf							LISA H. HAND, RMC
							CITY CLERK